
FINAL SCORE

UC Irvine 3

BYU 2

January 24, 2026 • Provo

F I N A L  S TAT I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)

UC Irvine vs BYU

January 24, 2026 at Provo

UC Irvine -- 3

ATTACK SERVE BLOCK

## UC IRVINE S K E TA PCT AST SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE BHE PTS

5 D'Arcy,William 5 22 4 39 .462 3 0 2 0 3 0 3 0 0 23.5

9 Jokanovic,Andrej 5 14 7 36 .194 0 1 4 1 10 0 2 0 0 16

12 Clark,Trevor 5 11 1 16 .625 0 0 5 1 1 0 7 3 0 14.5

4 Kiriakou,Andon 5 5 1 11 .364 2 0 5 2 9 0 3 0 0 6.5

15 Kosty,Cameron 5 3 1 5 .400 49 1 1 0 5 0 3 1 0 5.5

7 Goss,Micah 2 1 1 4 .000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

13 Weber,Beck 4 1 1 2 .000 0 2 1 0 1 0 5 0 0 5.5

23 Brinck,Andreas 5 1 2 5 -0.200 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2.5

1 Aitken,Shane 5 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 1 12 0 0 0 1 0

8 Winn,Lucas 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Schulten,Aidan 3 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 5 58 18 118 .339 57 5 21 6 41 0 26 4 1 76

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 12 SIDEOUT PCT: 74.5% POINT SCORING PCT: 32.4%

TEAM ATTACK BY SET

Set K E TA Pct

1 12 1 21 .524

2 13 6 29 .241

3 10 4 20 .300

4 15 6 29 .310

5 8 1 19 .368

GAME SCORES 1 2 3 4 5

UC Irvine (3) 25 26 23 23 15

BYU (2) 17 24 25 25 10

BYU -- 2
ATTACK SERVE BLOCK

## BYU S K E TA PCT AST SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE BHE PTS

16 Oldani,Connor 5 22 7 43 .349 0 2 4 0 4 0 4 0 0 26

13 Moser,Trent 5 14 9 38 .132 1 0 3 2 9 0 3 0 0 15.5

9 Tufuga,Teilon-Jonat 5 8 4 20 .200 2 1 3 1 2 0 2 0 0 10

1 Zediker,Kyle 3 3 0 4 .750 29 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 3.5

17 Chambers,Gavin 5 3 0 4 .750 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 5.5

4 Herget,Trevor 4 2 3 10 -0.100 1 1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

22 Philippe,Max 5 2 0 4 .500 0 1 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 6

3 Herget,Tyler 2 0 0 1 .000 17 1 2 0 6 0 1 0 0 1.5

6 Fife,Jackson 5 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0

14 Little,Ian 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Hauser,Cole 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 54 23 124 .250 52 6 26 5 32 1 20 1 0 71

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 10 SIDEOUT PCT: 67.6% POINT SCORING PCT: 25.5%

TEAM ATTACK BY SET

Set K E TA Pct

1 8 6 25 .080

2 11 8 29 .103

Site: George Albert Smith Fieldhouse (Provo)

Date:01/24/2026 - Attendance: 4301 - Time: 2:25

Referees: Lena Gustafson; Mike Farish; Jeff Merrill; Marcus Moore;



TEAM ATTACK BY SET

Set K E TA Pct

3 13 4 23 .391

4 15 2 30 .433

5 7 3 17 .235



UC Irvine at BYU
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

UC Irvine vs BYU (01/24/2026 at Provo)

SCORE PLAYS: SET 1 SERVE POINT

BYU starters: Herget,Tyler; Fife,Jackson; Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan; Moser,Trent; Oldani,Connor;

Chambers,Gavin; Philippe,Max

UC Irvine starters: Aitken,Shane; Kiriakou,Andon; D'Arcy,William; Jokanovic,Andrej; Clark,Trevor;

Weber,Beck; Kosty,Cameron

1-0 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

2-0 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:UCI P:UCI

3-0 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Block Assist by Kiriakou,Andon; Weber,Beck (Attack error by Tufuga,Teilon-

Jonathan).

S:UCI P:UCI

4-0 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Service ace by Jokanovic,Andrej (Reception Error: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan). S:UCI P:UCI

BYU sub in: Herget,Trevor.

5-0 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Kill by Kiriakou,Andon (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:UCI P:UCI

5-1 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

5-2 [Serve: Herget,Trevor] Service ace by Herget,Trevor (Reception Error: Aitken,Shane). S:BYU P:BYU

6-2 [Serve: Herget,Trevor] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

6-3 [Serve: Weber,Beck] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:UCI P:BYU

7-3 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Kill by Clark,Trevor (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

8-3 [Serve: D'Arcy,William] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:UCI P:UCI

8-4 [Serve: D'Arcy,William] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

9-4 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Kill by Clark,Trevor (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

10-4 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Kill by Jokanovic,Andrej (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:UCI P:UCI

10-5 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

11-5 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Kill by Clark,Trevor (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

11-6 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

12-6 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Kill by Kosty,Cameron (assist from Aitken,Shane). S:BYU P:UCI

12-7 [Serve: Kosty,Cameron] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:UCI P:BYU

13-7 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

14-7 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Kill by Weber,Beck (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:UCI P:UCI

14-8 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Kill by Philippe,Max (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:UCI P:BYU

15-8 [Serve: Herget,Trevor] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

Media Timeout. S:BYU

15-9 [Serve: Weber,Beck] Kill by Philippe,Max (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:UCI P:BYU

16-9 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Block Assist by D'Arcy,William; Clark,Trevor (Attack error by Moser,Trent). S:BYU P:UCI

UCI sub in: Schulten,Aidan.

UCI sub in: Brinck,Andreas.

16-10 [Serve: Schulten,Aidan] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

16-11 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Service ace by Oldani,Connor (Reception Error: Jokanovic,Andrej). S:BYU P:BYU

17-11 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

17-12 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:UCI P:BYU

18-12 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Attack error by Oldani,Connor. S:BYU P:UCI

19-12 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Attack error by Herget,Trevor. S:UCI P:UCI

20-12 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Attack error by Oldani,Connor. S:UCI P:UCI



SCORE PLAYS: SET 1 SERVE POINT

Timeout by BYU. S:UCI

20-13 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Attack error by Brinck,Andreas. S:UCI P:BYU

BYU sub in: Hauser,Cole.

21-13 [Serve: Hauser,Cole] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

21-14 [Serve: Kosty,Cameron] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:UCI P:BYU

21-15 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Kill by Herget,Trevor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:BYU P:BYU

22-15 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

22-16 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

23-16 [Serve: Herget,Trevor] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

24-16 [Serve: Weber,Beck] Block Assist by Clark,Trevor; D'Arcy,William (Attack error by Moser,Trent). -- SET

POINT.

S:UCI P:UCI

24-17 [Serve: Weber,Beck] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Herget,Trevor). -- SET POINT. S:UCI P:BYU

BYU sub in: Little,Ian.

25-17 [Serve: Little,Ian] Kill by Clark,Trevor (assist from Kosty,Cameron). -- SET UC IRVINE. S:BYU P:UCI



UC Irvine at BYU
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

UC Irvine vs BYU (01/24/2026 at Provo)

SCORE PLAYS: SET 2 SERVE POINT

BYU starters: Herget,Tyler; Herget,Trevor; Fife,Jackson; Moser,Trent; Oldani,Connor; Chambers,Gavin;

Philippe,Max

UC Irvine starters: Aitken,Shane; Kiriakou,Andon; D'Arcy,William; Jokanovic,Andrej; Clark,Trevor;

Weber,Beck; Kosty,Cameron

0-1 [Serve: Kosty,Cameron] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:UCI P:BYU

0-2 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Service ace by Herget,Tyler (Reception Error: Kiriakou,Andon). S:BYU P:BYU

1-2 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Kill by Jokanovic,Andrej (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

1-3 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:UCI P:BYU

2-3 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

2-4 [Serve: Weber,Beck] Kill by Herget,Trevor (assist from Herget,Tyler) - Block error by Clark,Trevor. S:UCI P:BYU

3-4 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

3-5 [Serve: D'Arcy,William] Attack error by Kosty,Cameron. S:UCI P:BYU

3-6 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Block Assist by Herget,Tyler; Chambers,Gavin (Attack error by Kiriakou,Andon). S:BYU P:BYU

4-6 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

5-6 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Kill by Jokanovic,Andrej (assist from D'Arcy,William). S:UCI P:UCI

5-7 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

6-7 [Serve: Herget,Trevor] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

6-8 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

7-8 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Kill by Kosty,Cameron (assist from Aitken,Shane). S:BYU P:UCI

7-9 [Serve: Kosty,Cameron] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:UCI P:BYU

7-10 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Attack error by Weber,Beck. S:BYU P:BYU

7-11 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Attack error by D'Arcy,William. S:BYU P:BYU

Timeout by UC Irvine. S:BYU

8-11 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] (assist from Kiriakou,Andon)Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

8-12 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

8-13 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Fife,Jackson). S:BYU P:BYU

9-13 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

9-14 [Serve: Weber,Beck] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler) - Block error by Clark,Trevor. S:UCI P:BYU

9-15 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Service ace by Philippe,Max (Reception Error: Clark,Trevor). S:BYU P:BYU

10-15 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Attack error by Oldani,Connor. S:BYU P:UCI

UCI sub in: Brinck,Andreas.

UCI sub in: Schulten,Aidan.

11-15 [Serve: Schulten,Aidan] Service ace by Schulten,Aidan (Reception Error: Herget,Trevor). S:UCI P:UCI

12-15 [Serve: Schulten,Aidan] Block Assist by Brinck,Andreas; Clark,Trevor; Kiriakou,Andon (Attack error by

Herget,Trevor).

S:UCI P:UCI

Timeout by BYU. S:UCI

12-16 [Serve: Schulten,Aidan] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:UCI P:BYU

13-16 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Attack error by Oldani,Connor. S:BYU P:UCI

13-17 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:UCI P:BYU

13-18 [Serve: Herget,Trevor] Attack error by Brinck,Andreas. S:BYU P:BYU

14-18 [Serve: Herget,Trevor] Attack error by Herget,Trevor. S:BYU P:UCI



SCORE PLAYS: SET 2 SERVE POINT

15-18 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Attack error by Moser,Trent. S:UCI P:UCI

Timeout by BYU. S:UCI

16-18 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Block Assist by Brinck,Andreas; Weber,Beck (Attack error by Moser,Trent). S:UCI P:UCI

17-18 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Kill by Brinck,Andreas. S:UCI P:UCI

BYU sub in: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan.

17-19 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

BYU sub in: Hauser,Cole.

18-19 [Serve: Hauser,Cole] Kill by Jokanovic,Andrej (assist from Schulten,Aidan). S:BYU P:UCI

18-20 [Serve: Kosty,Cameron] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

19-20 [Serve: Herget,Tyler] Kill by Jokanovic,Andrej (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

20-20 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:UCI P:UCI

21-20 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Block Assist by Kiriakou,Andon; Weber,Beck (Attack error by Moser,Trent). S:UCI P:UCI

21-21 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Block Assist by Moser,Trent; Oldani,Connor; Philippe,Max (Attack error by

D'Arcy,William).

S:UCI P:BYU

22-21 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

22-22 [Serve: Weber,Beck] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:UCI P:BYU

BYU sub in: Little,Ian.

23-22 [Serve: Little,Ian] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

23-23 [Serve: D'Arcy,William] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:UCI P:BYU

24-23 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Service error. -- SET POINT. S:BYU P:UCI

24-24 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Herget,Tyler). S:UCI P:BYU

25-24 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Kill by Clark,Trevor (assist from Kosty,Cameron). -- SET POINT. S:BYU P:UCI

26-24 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Block Assist by Weber,Beck; Kosty,Cameron (Attack error by Moser,Trent). -- SET

UC IRVINE.

S:UCI P:UCI



UC Irvine at BYU
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

UC Irvine vs BYU (01/24/2026 at Provo)

SCORE PLAYS: SET 3 SERVE POINT

BYU starters: Zediker,Kyle; Fife,Jackson; Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan; Moser,Trent; Oldani,Connor;

Chambers,Gavin; Philippe,Max

UC Irvine starters: Aitken,Shane; Kiriakou,Andon; D'Arcy,William; Jokanovic,Andrej; Clark,Trevor;

Weber,Beck; Kosty,Cameron

1-0 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] unhandled scoreService error. S:BYU P:UCI

2-0 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Kill by Kiriakou,Andon (assist from D'Arcy,William). S:UCI P:UCI

2-1 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Kill by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

2-2 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Attack error by Jokanovic,Andrej. S:BYU P:BYU

3-2 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

4-2 [Serve: Weber,Beck] Service ace by Weber,Beck (Reception Error: Moser,Trent). S:UCI P:UCI

4-3 [Serve: Weber,Beck] Kill by Zediker,Kyle (assist from Moser,Trent). S:UCI P:BYU

5-3 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Kill by Clark,Trevor (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

5-4 [Serve: D'Arcy,William] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

6-4 [Serve: Zediker,Kyle] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

7-4 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Kill by Jokanovic,Andrej (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:UCI P:UCI

7-5 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

7-6 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Service ace by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan (Reception Error:

Kiriakou,Andon).

S:BYU P:BYU

8-6 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

8-7 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Kill by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan (assist from Zediker,Kyle) - Block error by

Kosty,Cameron.

S:UCI P:BYU

9-7 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron) - Block error by

Chambers,Gavin.

S:BYU P:UCI

9-8 [Serve: Kosty,Cameron] Kill by Chambers,Gavin (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

9-9 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Block Assist by Moser,Trent; Chambers,Gavin (Attack error by

Jokanovic,Andrej).

S:BYU P:BYU

10-9 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

10-10 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

11-10 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

11-11 [Serve: Weber,Beck] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

11-12 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:BYU P:BYU

11-13 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Kill by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:BYU P:BYU

Timeout by UC Irvine. S:BYU

12-13 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Kill by Clark,Trevor (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

UCI sub in: Brinck,Andreas.

UCI sub in: Schulten,Aidan.

12-14 [Serve: Schulten,Aidan] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

13-14 [Serve: Zediker,Kyle] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

14-14 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Attack error by Oldani,Connor. S:UCI P:UCI

14-15 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

15-15 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI



SCORE PLAYS: SET 3 SERVE POINT

15-16 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

BYU sub in: Hauser,Cole.

15-17 [Serve: Hauser,Cole] Block Assist by Oldani,Connor; Chambers,Gavin (Attack error by

Jokanovic,Andrej).

S:BYU P:BYU

15-18 [Serve: Hauser,Cole] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:BYU P:BYU

Timeout by UC Irvine. S:BYU

16-18 [Serve: Hauser,Cole] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

16-19 [Serve: Kosty,Cameron] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Fife,Jackson). S:UCI P:BYU

17-19 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Attack error by Moser,Trent. S:BYU P:UCI

17-20 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

18-20 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

19-20 [Serve: Weber,Beck] Service ace by Weber,Beck (Reception Error: Moser,Trent). S:UCI P:UCI

Timeout by BYU. S:UCI

UCI sub in: Winn,Lucas.

19-21 [Serve: Weber,Beck] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

BYU sub in: Little,Ian.

20-21 [Serve: Little,Ian] Kill by Clark,Trevor (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

20-22 [Serve: D'Arcy,William] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

BYU sub in: Herget,Trevor.

21-22 [Serve: Herget,Trevor] Attack error by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan. S:BYU P:UCI

22-22 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Block Assist by Jokanovic,Andrej; Clark,Trevor (Attack error by Tufuga,Teilon-

Jonathan).

S:UCI P:UCI

22-23 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Block Assist by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan; Philippe,Max; Oldani,Connor (Attack

error by Jokanovic,Andrej).

S:UCI P:BYU

23-23 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Kill by Clark,Trevor (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

23-24 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Kill by Oldani,Connor . -- MATCH POINT. S:UCI P:BYU

23-25 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Zediker,Kyle). -- MATCH BYU. S:BYU P:BYU



UC Irvine at BYU
Play-by-Play Summary (4th set)

UC Irvine vs BYU (01/24/2026 at Provo)

SCORE PLAYS: SET 4 SERVE POINT

BYU starters: Zediker,Kyle; Fife,Jackson; Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan; Moser,Trent; Oldani,Connor;

Chambers,Gavin; Philippe,Max

UC Irvine starters: Aitken,Shane; Kiriakou,Andon; D'Arcy,William; Jokanovic,Andrej; Clark,Trevor;

Weber,Beck; Kosty,Cameron

0-1 [Serve: Kosty,Cameron] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

1-1 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

1-2 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

2-2 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Kill by Jokanovic,Andrej (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

2-3 [Serve: Weber,Beck] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

3-3 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

3-4 [Serve: D'Arcy,William] Kill by Zediker,Kyle (assist from Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan). S:UCI P:BYU

4-4 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Kill by Kiriakou,Andon (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

4-5 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

5-5 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Kill by Clark,Trevor (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

5-6 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

6-6 [Serve: Zediker,Kyle] Kill by Jokanovic,Andrej (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

7-6 [Serve: Kosty,Cameron] Block Assist by D'Arcy,William; Weber,Beck (Attack error by Oldani,Connor). S:UCI P:UCI

7-7 [Serve: Kosty,Cameron] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

8-7 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Kill by Jokanovic,Andrej (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

8-8 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Bad set by Weber,Beck. S:UCI P:BYU

8-9 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Block Assist by Moser,Trent; Chambers,Gavin (Attack error by D'Arcy,William). S:BYU P:BYU

8-10 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan). S:BYU P:BYU

Timeout by UC Irvine. S:BYU

9-10 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

10-10 [Serve: Weber,Beck] Kill by Jokanovic,Andrej (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:UCI P:UCI

10-11 [Serve: Weber,Beck] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

11-11 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Kill by Clark,Trevor (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

12-11 [Serve: D'Arcy,William] Kill by Jokanovic,Andrej (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:UCI P:UCI

12-12 [Serve: D'Arcy,William] Kill by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

13-12 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Kill by Kiriakou,Andon (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

14-12 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Kill by Jokanovic,Andrej (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:UCI P:UCI

14-13 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Block Assist by Chambers,Gavin; Zediker,Kyle (Attack error by

Jokanovic,Andrej).

S:UCI P:BYU

15-13 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

15-14 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Kill by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

15-15 [Serve: Zediker,Kyle] Block Assist by Oldani,Connor; Philippe,Max (Attack error by Jokanovic,Andrej). S:BYU P:BYU

UCI sub in: Goss,Micah.

15-16 [Serve: Zediker,Kyle] Block Assist by Philippe,Max; Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan (Attack error by

Goss,Micah).

S:BYU P:BYU

Timeout by UC Irvine. S:BYU

16-16 [Serve: Zediker,Kyle] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI



SCORE PLAYS: SET 4 SERVE POINT

16-17 [Serve: Kosty,Cameron] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

16-18 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Attack error by D'Arcy,William. S:BYU P:BYU

17-18 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Kill by Goss,Micah (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

17-19 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

BYU sub in: Hauser,Cole.

18-19 [Serve: Hauser,Cole] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

UCI sub in: Brinck,Andreas.

18-20 [Serve: Goss,Micah] Kill by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

18-21 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Service ace by Oldani,Connor (Reception Error: Brinck,Andreas). S:BYU P:BYU

19-21 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

19-22 [Serve: D'Arcy,William] Kill by Chambers,Gavin (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

20-22 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

21-22 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Block Assist by Kosty,Cameron; Clark,Trevor (Attack error by Tufuga,Teilon-

Jonathan).

S:UCI P:UCI

Timeout by BYU. S:UCI

22-22 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:UCI P:UCI

22-23 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Kill by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

BYU sub in: Little,Ian.

23-23 [Serve: Little,Ian] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

23-24 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Kill by Zediker,Kyle . -- MATCH POINT. S:UCI P:BYU

BYU sub in: Herget,Trevor.

23-25 [Serve: Herget,Trevor] Attack error by Jokanovic,Andrej. -- MATCH BYU. S:BYU P:BYU



UC Irvine at BYU
Play-by-Play Summary (5th set)

UC Irvine vs BYU (01/24/2026 at Provo)

SCORE PLAYS: SET 5 SERVE POINT

BYU starters: Zediker,Kyle; Fife,Jackson; Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan; Moser,Trent; Oldani,Connor;

Chambers,Gavin; Philippe,Max

UC Irvine starters: Aitken,Shane; Kiriakou,Andon; D'Arcy,William; Goss,Micah; Jokanovic,Andrej;

Clark,Trevor; Kosty,Cameron

0-1 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Block Solo by Philippe,Max (Attack error by Clark,Trevor). S:BYU P:BYU

1-1 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Kill by Kosty,Cameron (assist from Kiriakou,Andon). S:BYU P:UCI

1-2 [Serve: Kosty,Cameron] Kill by Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan (assist from Zediker,Kyle) - Block error by

Clark,Trevor.

S:UCI P:BYU

2-2 [Serve: Philippe,Max] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

2-3 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Kill by Chambers,Gavin (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

3-3 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kiriakou,Andon). S:BYU P:UCI

3-4 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

4-4 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

4-5 [Serve: D'Arcy,William] Kill by Oldani,Connor (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

5-5 [Serve: Chambers,Gavin] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

6-5 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Kill by Jokanovic,Andrej (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:UCI P:UCI

6-6 [Serve: Kiriakou,Andon] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

7-6 [Serve: Zediker,Kyle] Kill by Jokanovic,Andrej (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

8-6 [Serve: Goss,Micah] Block Assist by Clark,Trevor; Kosty,Cameron; Jokanovic,Andrej (Attack error by

Moser,Trent).

S:UCI P:UCI

Media Timeout. S:UCI

8-7 [Serve: Goss,Micah] Service error. S:UCI P:BYU

9-7 [Serve: Tufuga,Teilon-Jonathan] Kill by D'Arcy,William (assist from Kosty,Cameron). S:BYU P:UCI

10-7 [Serve: Kosty,Cameron] Service ace by Kosty,Cameron (Reception Error: Fife,Jackson). S:UCI P:UCI

Timeout by BYU. S:UCI

10-8 [Serve: Kosty,Cameron] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Zediker,Kyle). S:UCI P:BYU

BYU sub in: Hauser,Cole.

11-8 [Serve: Hauser,Cole] Service error. S:BYU P:UCI

UCI sub in: Brinck,Andreas.

12-8 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Attack error by Moser,Trent. S:UCI P:UCI

Timeout by BYU. S:UCI

13-8 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Block Assist by Brinck,Andreas; Clark,Trevor (Attack error by

Oldani,Connor).

S:UCI P:UCI

13-9 [Serve: Jokanovic,Andrej] Ball handling error by Aitken,Shane. S:UCI P:BYU

14-9 [Serve: Oldani,Connor] Service error. -- MATCH POINT. S:BYU P:UCI

14-10 [Serve: Clark,Trevor] Kill by Moser,Trent (assist from Zediker,Kyle). -- MATCH POINT. S:UCI P:BYU

15-10 [Serve: Moser,Trent] Kill by Kiriakou,Andon (assist from D'Arcy,William). -- MATCH UC IRVINE. S:BYU P:UCI


